FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 1/23/01

01-23-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101590476

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
× New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Merger  Merger  Month Day Year  03 13 1994			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name VERSON CORPORATION  Execution Date Month Day Year  03 13 1994				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name ALLIED PRODUCTS CORPORAT	TON 202845			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1355 East 93rd Street				
Address (line 2)	60619			
Address (line 3) Chicago	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Corporation Association	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
DO1 AAHMED1 00000101 502845	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 DP 25.00 OP 482 This selection of information is estimated to avera	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
DC	age appropriate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Criter Information D.C. 20503. See OMB			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Online, Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Online, Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Assignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet on the Cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (5851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C gathering the data needed to cover Sheet (585 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-697-7700						
Name	Martin P. MIchael, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	RubinBaum LLP					
Address (line 2)	30 Rockefeller Plaza - 29th Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10112					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5				
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number(s)  Registration Num  502845  696974					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 501376						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [2	XX No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  January 22, 2001						
Mart	in P. Michael	Date Signed				
	of Person Signing Signature	Du.0 0.3				

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, VERSON CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of record of the mark and registration therefor listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ALLIED PRODUCTS CORPORATION, ("ASSIGNEE"), a

Delaware corporation, 1355 East 93rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60619, is desirous of confirming
its acquisition of the Marks from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and confirms its assignment to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

This Assignment is effective as of March 13, 1994.

Dated: as of March 13, 1994

VERSON CORPORATION

By:

Name: Mark C. Standefer Title: Sr. Vice President

NUNCPR~6.

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF	Illinois	) :ss.:
COUNTY OF	Cook	)
		·
On	this <u>19th</u> day o	of, before me came
Mark (	C. Standefer	, the person who signed this instrument, who
acknowledged that	he/she signed it	as a free act on behalf of said corporation with full authority
to do so.	L.Sma	OFFICIAL SEAL  JENNIFER L SMITH  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/07/04
Notary Public		

NUNCPR-6.

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
VERSON	U.S.A.	502,845
UNITUB	U.S.A.	696,974

NUNCPR~6.

**RECORDED: 01/23/2001**